**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

RPTT:\$1950.00 Rec:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2018-917667

\$1,985.00 Pgs=4

**ETRCO** 

08/03/2018 12:16 PM

APN#: 1220-24-601-010 RPTT: \$1,950.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 097715-TEA When Recorded Mail To: West Ridge Homes, Inc., a Nevada Corporation 610 Darkhorse Ct Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (PENNRS 239B.030)

Signature Traci Adams Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

# **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John F. Dorman, Successor Trustee, or their Successors in Trust under the Dorman Living Trust, dated July 20, 2004

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

West Ridge Homes, Inc., a Nevada Corporation

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/18/2018

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3

The Dorman Living Trust, dated July 20, 2004

onn F. Dorman, Successor Trustee

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By John F. Dorman.

Notary Public

TRACI ADAMS

TRACI ADAMS

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Bougles County

No: 89-1891-5 - Expires January 5, 2019

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

### Parcel 1:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Northeast one-quarter of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada described as follows:

Commencing at the West one-quarter corner of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M. D. B. & M.,

thence East along the centerline of Arabian Lane, 3,795.00 feet per Document No. 28264 to the Southwest corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed to Andrew T. McCarthy and wife in Deed recorded April 23, 1974, in Book 474, Page 585, as Document No. 72838 of Official Records:

thence North along the West line of said McCarthy Lands, 662.00 feet to the Southeast corner of Parcel No. 2 per Document No. 75182 to the POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence West 247.50 feet;
thence North 449.00 feet;
thence East 247.50 feet;
thence South 38.00 feet;
thence East 245.00 feet;
thence South 226.00 feet;
thence West 245.00 feet;
thence West 245.00 feet;
thence South 185.00 feet to THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said land being a portion of a Parcel 2 of that certain Parcel Map recorded September 6, 1974 as Document No. 75182 and all of Parcel 3 of that certain Parcel Map recorded December 15, 1978 as Document No. 28264.

### Parcel 2:

Together with a 50.00 foot access easement as shown on the Holdeman Parcel Map, Book 1278, Page 902, as Document No. 28264, adjacent to the Westerly boundary and over Parcel No. I of said Parcel Map.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 23, 2004, as Document No. 622254 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1220-24-601-010

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1220-24-601-010				1		
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS O	PTIONAL	USE ONLY	
	a)   Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	3				
	•	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D.				
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex		CORDING:_			
	e)  Apt. Bldg	f)  Comm'l/Ind'l					
		h) 🗆 Mobile Home	NOTES:				
	i) Other	and the state of t					
3.	Total Valua/Colos Drico	of December	\$500,000.	00		/	
٥.	Total Value/Sales Price		3300,000.	.00			<u> </u>
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of		7			1
prop			8500,000	00			
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$500,000.				L.
	Real Property Transfer T	Tax Due:	\$1,950.00	<u> </u>	<u></u>		`\
				1			- 1
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		1	]			
		mption per NRS 375.090, S	Section	/	/		
	<ul> <li>b. Explain Reason for</li> </ul>	or Exemption:			/		
			1	_/_/			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %					
	_		1				
	The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perj	ury, pursuant	to NRS 3	75.060 and NRS	
	375.110, that the informati	on provided is correct to the	e best of their	r information	and belief	, and can be	
	supported by documentation	on if called upon to substan	tiate the infor	mation provi	ded herein	. Furthermore, th	ie
	parties agree that disallows	ance of any claimed exemp	tion, or other	determinatio	n of additi	onal tax due, ma	y
	result in a penalty of 10%	of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	nth.		·	-
	real map partially to a second	F		,	V		
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyet and Seller shall be	iointly and	severally lia	ble for an	v additional am	ount
owe	The state of the s		1			,,	
	nature Same	Drawan	_Capacity	5 8/10	7,		
~	7.73 / //	NEWSONIE	Capacity	THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS	<u> </u>		i
Sigi	nature		_Capacity		<del> </del>		•
_/	SELLER CON ANTON IN	TODA (A TYON)	DUVED (C	RANTEE) I	NICODNA	TION	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION			NEORNA	HON	
Ĺ.	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRI		TT T	NT	
		The state of the s	Print Name:				
Nan				Corporation	ı		
		rust, dated July 20, 2004					
Add	ress: 1931 Sorrel Lane		Address:	610 Darkho	rse Ct		
City	: Gardnerville		City:	Minden	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Stat	e: NV	Zip: 89410	State:	NV	Zip:	89423	
Α.		/ /					
CON	APANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING					
<del></del>	(required if not the seller or bu						
Prin	Name: eTRCo, LLC, On be		and E	sc. #: 097715	TEA		
	Titling Officer Page Of	halt of Western Little Compa	any E	94, 8. <u>927742</u>	- LEA		
Add		half of Western Little Compa	any is	oc. n. <u>ozzraz</u>	-IEA		
Add	ress: Douglas Office		any L	oc. n. <u>oyr, 13</u>	-IEA		
		Ste. 109	any E	50. 11. <u>537125</u>	-IEA		